

**VILLAGE OF WEST LAFAYETTE
COSHOCOTON COUNTY, OHIO
REBID 1 - WWTP OUTFALL & STORM SEWER OUTFALL IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 26, 2024, AT 11:00 AM
Thrasher Project #920-10127**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	BORDER PATROL Hopedals, OH		SHROCK PREMIER CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION Loudonville, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID							
1	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,612.40	\$ 6,612.40
2	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,103.60	\$ 15,103.60
3	2	EA	MANHOLE REMOVED	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,271.85	\$ 2,543.70
4	3,360	LF	HELICAL PILE, PER PLAN	\$ 72.00	\$ 241,920.00	\$ 36.31	\$ 122,001.60
5	1.2	CY	CLASS CY QC1 CONCRETE, HALF HEIGHT HEADWALL	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,934.50	\$ 4,721.40
6	8	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION W/ GROUT	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 344.65	\$ 2,757.20
7	55	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C 707.33	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 3,162.50
8	5,425	FT	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C 707.33	\$ 150.00	\$ 813,750.00	\$ 71.18	\$ 386,151.50
9	1,200	FT	42" CONDUIT, TYPE C 748.06	\$ 437.00	\$ 524,400.00	\$ 783.10	\$ 939,720.00
10	50	LF	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C 706.02 RCP	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 66.10	\$ 3,305.00
11	4,900	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C 707.42 HDPE	\$ 140.00	\$ 686,000.00	\$ 168.33	\$ 824,817.00
12	2	EA	12" TEMPORARY PLUG	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 240.95	\$ 481.90
13	9	EA	MANHOLE, NO 3 (W VENTED LID)	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 7,046.18	\$ 63,415.62
14	16	EA	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 613.05	\$ 9,808.80
15	1	EA	MANHOLE, NO 3	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,416.80	\$ 5,416.80
16	425	CY	SPECIAL- GROUTING VOIDS BETWEEN PIPES (STEEL PIPES)	\$ 350.00	\$ 148,750.00	\$ 274.15	\$ 116,513.75
17	50	EA	SIGNPOST REFLECTOR	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 6,100.00
18	60	EA	GROUND MOUNTED PIPE SUPPORT FOUNDATION	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 304,500.00
19	3	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,830.00
20	300	FT	PIPE REMOVED OVER 24"	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26.97	\$ 8,091.00
21	8	EA	MANHOLE, MISC. (MANHOLE REHAB)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,579.90	\$ 12,639.20
22	250	SY	REMOVAL MISC. (GRAVEL DRIVEWAY)	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27.06	\$ 6,765.00
23	120	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C (GRAVEL DRIVEWAY)	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 101.87	\$ 12,224.40
24	175	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), 3"	\$ 400.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 74,725.00
25	455	SY	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 91.09	\$ 41,445.95
26	300	FT	FENCE REMOVED	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 4,785.00
27	1	EA	GATE 16"	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00
28	300	FT	FENCE, TYPE CL	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 81.74	\$ 24,522.00
29	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,570.00	\$ 22,570.00
30	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 12,200.71	\$ 12,200.71
31	1	EA	INSPECTION EQUIPMENT	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
32	1	EA	OUTFALL SIGN	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
33	330	LF	ABANDON 30" VCP	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,785.00
34	4	EA	30" PLUGS	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 411.75	\$ 1,647.00
35	3	EA	MANHOLE 60" (W VENTED LID)	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 6,818.99	\$ 20,456.97
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 3,034,520.00		\$ 3,089,330.00	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	BORDER PATROL Hopedals, OH		SHROCK PREMIER CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION Loudonville, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
36	1	LS	CLEANING EQUIPMENT	\$469,000.00	\$469,000.00	\$481,900.00	\$481,900.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$469,000.00		\$481,900.00	

THRASHER
400 3rd St SE, Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
Phone: (330) 451-2042
Fax: (330) 451-2043
thrasher@thrasher.com
www.thrasher.com

